

# IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIAPR 3 0 2014

# IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

Clerk of the Superior Court
Bianca Fasuescu

THIS AMENDED ORDER ASSIGNING DUTIES OF THE JUDGES OF THE COURT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

THE FOLLOWING AMENDED ORDER REFERS ONLY TO CHANGES IN ASSIGNMENTS. ALL PRIOR ORDERS NOT INCONSISTENT WITH THIS ORDER REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

### I. CRIMINAL PRESIDING JUDGE

Effective July 1, 2014, HON. JONATHAN E. KARESH shall act as Criminal Presiding

Judge with primary responsibility for the Master Criminal Calendar and the Superior Court Review

Program.

#### II. LAW AND MOTION JUDGE

Effective July 1, 2014, HON. ELIZABETH K. LEE shall act as Law and Motion Judge.

# III. JUVENILE JUDGE

Effective July 1, 2014, HON. CLIFFORD V. CRETAN shall act as Juvenile Court Judge.

# IV. TRIAL COURT JUDGES - REDWOOD CITY

Effective January 28, 2014, HON. ELIZABETH M. HILL is assigned to act as Trial Judge and other duties as assigned. Effective July 1, 2014, HON. LISA A. NOVAK is assigned to act as Trial Judge and other duties as assigned.

V. APPELLATE DEPARTMENT

Subject to the approval of the Chief Justice, effective July 1, 2014, HON. LISA A.

NOVAK, Presiding, HON. JOSEPH E. BERGERON and HON. JOHN L. GRANDSAERT are

assigned to the Appellate Department. HON. LELAND DAVIS III is designated as the Alternate

**Judge** in the Appellate Department. Such designations shall expire June 30, 2015.

VI. **GRAND JURY JUDGE** 

Effective July 1, 2014, HON. SUSAN I. ETEZADI shall act as Grand Jury Judge. This

designation shall expire June 30, 2015.

VII. **COMMISSIONERS** 

Effective April 28, 2014, HON. STEPHANIE GARRATT shall act as a Criminal, Traffic,

Small Claims and Family Support Court Commissioner in Redwood City and shall perform all

other duties as assigned by the Presiding Judge and Assistant Presiding Judge.

Dated: April 28, 2014

ROBERT D. FOILES

HON, ROBERT D FOILES

Presiding Judge

2